
#  ENMU (1-2, 1-2 LSC) -vs- # 26 St. Edwards (2-1, 2-1 LSC)
02/06/2026 at Austin, TX (Lucian-Hamilton Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Lancaster, Cole, Raichel, Zach, DiMatteo, Demitrius, Huff, Brandon, White, Camden
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt Stellges First: Bill Powell Third Base: Javier Canut 
Start: 1:58 PM   Time: 3:26   Attendance: 125   Weather: Conditions: Sunny and Clear; Temp: 75F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
ENMU 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 0 9 10 4
St. Edwards 5 0 0 0 6 1 0 1 X 13 13 2

ENMU 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Weaver, Ryan 2b 5 1 1 0 1 3 6
Martin, Logan 3b 6 0 0 0 0 3 1
Curtis, Cole cf 4 4 3 0 0 0 0
Willerup, Jake dh 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Martin, Adrien 1b 4 2 2 3 1 0 1
Sawamura, Eiji lf 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Watson, Gabriel rf 5 0 2 3 0 1 2
Gilooly, Grant ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Figueroa, Isaiah ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
Morehouse, Adin c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    DiMatteo, Demitrius p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Raichel, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 9 10 8 5 11 11

2B: Curtis, Cole (1); Watson, Gabriel (1)
HR: Martin, Adrien (1)
SB: Weaver, Ryan (1); Sawamura, Eiji (1)
HBP: Curtis, Cole (1); Morehouse, Adin (1); Gilooly, Grant (1)
E: Curtis, Cole (1); Figueroa, Isaiah (1); Gilooly, Grant (2)

St. Edwards 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tate, Dylan cf 3 1 0 1 2 0 0
Cox, Connor 1b 5 4 4 0 0 0 3
Merriman, Ben lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Page, Austin dh 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
    Bulcroft, Jacob PH/dh 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Ruedas, Nicodemus ss 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
Sebek, Trevor 3b 4 2 1 2 1 0 1
Lee, Boston rf 3 2 1 2 0 0 3
Sanchez, Kain c 5 0 2 2 0 1 4
Stutz, Dawson 2b 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Huff, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mignerey, Finn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 13 13 10 4 2 14

2B: Bulcroft, Jacob (1); Cox, Connor (1); Lee, Boston (1)
SH: Merriman, Ben (1)
SF: Merriman, Ben (1); Page, Austin (1)
SB: Cox, Connor (1)
HBP: Tate, Dylan (1); Ruedas, Nicodemus (1); Cox, Connor (1); Lee,
Boston (2); Sebek, Trevor (1)
E: Huff, Brandon (1); Sebek, Trevor (1)

ENMU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lancaster, Cole 4.0 6 5 5 3 2 2 0 3 0 19 26 6 5 102
DiMatteo, Demitrius 1.2 6 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 11 14 4 1 54
Raichel, Zach 2.1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 8 11 5 1 41
Totals 13 13 7 4 2 2 0 6 0 38 51 15 7 197

St. Edwards IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
White, Camden 5.0 5 4 2 2 4 2 0 2 0 22 26 3 10 75
Huff, Brandon 2.2 5 5 5 3 5 0 0 1 0 13 17 2 1 73
Mignerey, Finn 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 10
Totals 10 9 7 5 11 2 0 3 0 39 47 5 13 158



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

ENMU - Top of 1st ENM ste
Weaver,Ryan walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 0 0
Martin,Logan struck out (2-3 BFBSS); Weaver,Ryan stole second base. 0 0
Curtis,Cole hit by pitch (0-2 KSB); Weaver,Ryan advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Willerup,Jake singled to short, RBI (0-1 K); Weaver,Ryan scored; Curtis,Cole advanced to second base. 1 0
Martin,Adrien singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Curtis,Cole scored from second base; Willerup,Jake
advanced to second base. 2 0
Sawamura,Eiji flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Watson,Gabriel reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 KB); Willerup,Jake out at third base, 3b
unassisted. 2 0

St. Edwards - Bottom of 1st ENM ste
Tate,Dylan grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-2 KFBFFF). 2 0
Cox,Connor doubled to deep center field (2-1 BFB). 2 0
Cox,Connor advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 2 0
Merriman,Ben singled in the infield (2-2 KFBB). 2 0
Page,Austin sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); Cox,Connor scored. 2 1
Merriman,Ben advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 1
Ruedas,Nicodemus singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-0 BB); Merriman,Ben scored from
second base. 2 2
Sebek,Trevor hit by pitch (1-1 BKB); Ruedas,Nicodemus advanced to second base. 2 2
Lee,Boston hit by pitch (2-0 BBB); Ruedas,Nicodemus advanced to third base; Sebek,Trevor advanced to
second base. 2 2
Mound visit (ENMU) 2 2
Sanchez,Kain singled in the infield, RBI (3-2 BSBBK); Ruedas,Nicodemus scored; Sebek,Trevor scored from
second base on the throw; Lee,Boston advanced to second base. 2 4
Stutz,Dawson walked (3-2 BSBBSFB); Lee,Boston advanced to third base; Sanchez,Kain advanced to
second base. 2 4
Tate,Dylan walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFBFB); Lee,Boston scored; Sanchez,Kain advanced to third base;
Stutz,Dawson advanced to second base. 2 5
Cox,Connor flied out to cf (0-1 F). 2 5

ENMU - Top of 2nd ENM ste
Gilooly,Grant grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 FFB). 2 5
Morehouse,Adin flied out down the right field line putout by rf (0-2 SK). 2 5
Weaver,Ryan singled to shallow left field (1-1 BF). 2 5
Martin,Logan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Weaver,Ryan out at second base, 3b to
2b. 2 5

St. Edwards - Bottom of 2nd ENM ste
Merriman,Ben grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBFFB). 2 5
Page,Austin reached on an error by Gilooly,Grant (E6) (0-1 F). 2 5
Ruedas,Nicodemus singled to center field (0-0); Page,Austin advanced to second base. 2 5
Sebek,Trevor fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 KKBB). 2 5
Lee,Boston reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (0-2 KSF); Page,Austin advanced to third base;
Ruedas,Nicodemus advanced to second base. 2 5
Sanchez,Kain struck out (1-3 KKBFS). 2 5

ENMU - Top of 3rd ENM ste
Curtis,Cole singled up the middle (0-1 F). 2 5
Willerup,Jake reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-1 BBK); Curtis,Cole advanced to second base
on play and a throwing error by Sebek,Trevor (E5). 2 5
Martin,Adrien grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK); Curtis,Cole advanced to third base;
Willerup,Jake advanced to second base. 2 5
Sawamura,Eiji singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-1 SB); Curtis,Cole scored, unearned;
Willerup,Jake advanced to third base. 3 5
Sawamura,Eiji stole second base. 3 5
Watson,Gabriel struck out (0-3 KKS). 3 5



Gilooly,Grant hit by pitch (0-0 B). 3 5
Morehouse,Adin struck out on dropped third strike, reached on wild pitch (2-3 SBBKS); Willerup,Jake
scored, unearned; Sawamura,Eiji advanced to third base; Gilooly,Grant advanced to second base. 4 5
Weaver,Ryan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 S). 4 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Edwards - Bottom of 3rd ENM ste
Stutz,Dawson grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 4 5
Tate,Dylan walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 5
Cox,Connor singled through the right side of the infield, bunt (0-1 K); Tate,Dylan advanced from first base
to third base. 4 5
Merriman,Ben fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 KBK). 4 5
Cox,Connor stole second base. 4 5
Page,Austin flied out to rf (2-2 KBKB). 4 5

ENMU - Top of 4th ENM ste
Martin,Logan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 5
Curtis,Cole grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 4 5
Willerup,Jake walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 5
Martin,Adrien grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 4 5

St. Edwards - Bottom of 4th ENM ste
Ruedas,Nicodemus struck out (1-3 BKFFS). 4 5
Sebek,Trevor lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 5
Lee,Boston hit by pitch (3-1 KBBBB). 4 5
Mound visit (ENMU) 4 5
Sanchez,Kain grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 5

ENMU - Top of 5th ENM ste
Sawamura,Eiji lined out to cf (1-1 BF). 4 5
Watson,Gabriel grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 4 5
Gilooly,Grant struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c (0-3 FFS). 4 5

St. Edwards - Bottom of 5th ENM ste
ENMU pitching change: DiMatteo,Demitrius replaces Lancaster,Cole. 4 5
Stutz,Dawson flied out to second base (0-1 K). 4 5
Tate,Dylan hit by pitch (2-2 KBKFFBFB). 4 5
Cox,Connor singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BS); Tate,Dylan advanced from first base to
third base. 4 5
Merriman,Ben sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-2 BKFFB); Tate,Dylan scored; Cox,Connor advanced to second base. 4 6
sted substitution: Bulcroft,Jacob pinch hitting for Page,Austin. 4 6
Bulcroft,Jacob singled to center field (1-1 BK); Cox,Connor advanced to third base on play and an error by
Curtis,Cole (E8). 4 6
Ruedas,Nicodemus reached on an error by Gilooly,Grant (E6) (2-2 BBKS); Cox,Connor scored, unearned;
Bulcroft,Jacob advanced to second base. 4 7
Sebek,Trevor singled to left field, RBI (3-2 KBBBSF); Bulcroft,Jacob scored from second base, unearned;
Ruedas,Nicodemus advanced from first base to third base; Sebek,Trevor advanced to second base. 4 8
Lee,Boston doubled down the right field line, 2RBI (1-0 B); Ruedas,Nicodemus scored, unearned;
Sebek,Trevor scored from second base, unearned. 4 10
Sanchez,Kain singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-2 FBF); Lee,Boston scored from second base, unearned. 4 11
Stutz,Dawson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK). 4 11

ENMU - Top of 6th ENM ste
sted position change: Bulcroft,Jacob remains in the game at dh 4 11
sted pitching change: Huff,Brandon replaces White,Camden. 4 11
Morehouse,Adin struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 4 11
Weaver,Ryan struck out (2-3 FBSBFS). 4 11
Martin,Logan struck out (3-3 BBFFBFS). 4 11



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Edwards - Bottom of 6th ENM ste
ENMU defensive substitution: Figueroa,Isaiah replaces Gilooly,Grant at ss 4 11
Tate,Dylan popped up to short (1-0 B). 4 11
Cox,Connor hit by pitch (0-0 B). 4 11
Merriman,Ben fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 KSBB). 4 11
Bulcroft,Jacob doubled to deep left field (2-0 BB); Cox,Connor advanced from first base to third base. 4 11
ENMU pitching change: Raichel,Zach replaces DiMatteo,Demitrius. 4 11
Mound visit (ENMU) 4 11
Ruedas,Nicodemus hit by pitch (2-2 BKBSFB). 4 11
Sebek,Trevor walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Cox,Connor scored; Bulcroft,Jacob advanced to third base;
Ruedas,Nicodemus advanced to second base. 4 12
Lee,Boston popped up to first base (1-1 BK). 4 12

ENMU - Top of 7th ENM ste
Curtis,Cole singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 4 12
Willerup,Jake popped up to first base (1-0 B). 4 12
Martin,Adrien homered to right field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Curtis,Cole scored from first base. 6 12
Sawamura,Eiji lined out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 6 12
Watson,Gabriel singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 FFB). 6 12
Watson,Gabriel advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Huff,Brandon (E1), on a failed
pickoff attempt. 6 12
Figueroa,Isaiah walked (3-2 KBSBFBB). 6 12
Morehouse,Adin hit by pitch (0-1 SB); Figueroa,Isaiah advanced to second base. 6 12
Mound visit (sted) 6 12
Weaver,Ryan struck out looking (2-2 SBBKFK). 6 12

St. Edwards - Bottom of 7th ENM ste
Sanchez,Kain flied out to rf (2-2 FBSB). 6 12
Stutz,Dawson flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 6 12
Tate,Dylan popped up to short (1-2 KFFB). 6 12

ENMU - Top of 8th ENM ste
Martin,Logan struck out (1-3 FKBS). 6 12
Curtis,Cole doubled to left center (1-1 FB). 6 12
Willerup,Jake grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBFFF). 6 12
Martin,Adrien walked (3-1 FBBBB). 6 12
Sawamura,Eiji walked (3-2 BKBFBFB); Curtis,Cole advanced to third base; Martin,Adrien advanced to
second base. 6 12
Mound visit (sted) 6 12
Watson,Gabriel doubled down the left field line, 3RBI (0-1 S); Curtis,Cole scored; Martin,Adrien scored from
second base; Sawamura,Eiji scored from first base. 9 12
sted pitching change: Mignerey,Finn replaces Huff,Brandon. 9 12
Figueroa,Isaiah struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 9 12

St. Edwards - Bottom of 8th ENM ste
Cox,Connor singled to second base (2-0 BB). 9 12
Merriman,Ben sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-1 K); Cox,Connor advanced to second base. 9 12
Bulcroft,Jacob flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 9 12
Ruedas,Nicodemus reached on an error by Figueroa,Isaiah (E6) (1-2 BKK); Cox,Connor scored from second
base, unearned; Ruedas,Nicodemus advanced to second base. 9 13
Sebek,Trevor grounded out to the right side of the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (0-2 KS). 9 13

ENMU - Top of 9th ENM ste
Morehouse,Adin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 9 13
Weaver,Ryan struck out (1-3 KSBS). 9 13



Martin,Logan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 9 13
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Edwards - Bottom of 9th ENM ste


